Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Candle Corporation of America		08/27/2008	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sterno Group LLC
Street Address:	1 East Weaver Street
City:	Greenwich
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06831
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	73658227	HANDY WICK
Serial Number:	71085382	STERNO
Serial Number:	74105491	STERNO
Serial Number:	73707959	CHAFE-SAFE
Serial Number:	73760009	CRYSTALYTE
Serial Number:	78365621	EURO-VENETIAN
Serial Number:	78895877	HANDY FUEL
Serial Number:	74102270	НОТ SPOT
Serial Number:	78920595	SMART CAN
Serial Number:	73487403	SPECTRUM
Serial Number:	78331469	STERNO BRAND
Serial Number:	78634152	STERNO FLAMELESS
Serial Number:	74366958	SUPER WICK
Serial Number:	77364298	THE FINAL TOUCH OF PERFECTION

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003888 FRAME: 0197

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)552-9168

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 203-552-6613 Email: jberger@blyth.com

Correspondent Name: Josh Berger

Address Line 1: Blyth, Inc., 1 East Weaver Street

Address Line 4: Greenwich, CONNECTICUT 06831

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael Novins
Signature:	/Michael Novins/
Date:	11/14/2008

Total Attachments: 2

source=US Trademark Deed#page1.tif source=US Trademark Deed#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003888 FRAME: 0198

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

(August 27, 2008)

PARTIES:

- (1) "The Assignor," Candle Corporation of America., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of New York.
- (2) "The Assignee" Sterno Group LLC, a limited liability corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware.

WHEREAS

- (A) The Assignor is the owner of all of the right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Registrations and Applications listed on Schedule 1 (the "Trademarks").
- (B) The Assignee is desirous of acquiring the Trademarks and the goodwill associated with the Trademarks and the identified registrations therefor.
- (C) The Assignor wishes to assign to Assignee any and all existing rights Assignor holds in the Trademarks and the goodwill associated with the Trademarks and the identified registrations therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill associated with the Trademarks and the registrations therefore, and with all claims arising out of or relating to the use or ownership of the Trademarks.

Assignor agrees to take any steps reasonably necessary, at Assignor's expense, to assist Assignee in showing the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office or any other official entity that the Trademarks have been used in connection with the goods or services for which registration has been made, and to otherwise evidence assignment of the Trademarks. Assignee will bear all costs for the recordation of the assignment of Trademarks in all jurisdictions.

IN WITNESS WEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Trademark Assignment on the day and year first set forth above.

Candle Corporation of America

Name: Robert H. Barghaus

Title: Vice President and CFO

Sterno Group LLC

Name: Michael S. Novins

Title: Vice President and Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 003888 FRAME: 0199

SCHEDULE 1

TRADEMARK	SERIAL NO./REGISTRATION NO.	
HANDY WICK	73658227 / 1484960	
STERNO	71085382 / 105426	
STERNO	74105491 / 1779608	
CHAFE-SAFE	73707959 / 1504530	
CRYSTALYTE	73760009 / 1541163	
EURO-VENETIAN	78365621 / 2927964	
HANDY FUEL	78895877 / 3204090	
HOT SPOT	74102270 / 1695183	
SMART CAN	78920595 / 3324432	
SPECTRUM	73487403 / 1329192	
STERNO BRAND AND DESIGN	78331469 / 2994330	
STERNO FLAMELESS	78634152 / 3103662	
SUPERWICK	74366958 / 1805738	
THE FINAL TOUCH OF PERFECTION	77364298	

RECORDED: 11/14/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003888 FRAME: 0200